## BID TABULATION (3 LOW BIDDERS) TOWN OF LITCHFIELD

## Rehabilitation of Bantam Lake Jambs Dam ID No. 7146 & 7417

Bids Received on October 20, 2021 @ 2:00p.m.

| Item No.   | Description                                         | Estimated<br>Quantity | Unit | Black & Warner Construction Co.<br>Inc.<br>PO Box 121<br>Unionville, CT 06085 |              | Yield Industries<br>PO Box 6<br>Torrington, CT 06790 |              | Dayton Construction Company,<br>Inc.<br>146 Bunker Hill Road<br>Watertown, CT 06795 |              |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|            |                                                     |                       |      | Unit Price                                                                    | Total Amount | Unit Price                                           | Total Amount | Unit Price                                                                          | Total Amount |
| 0201001A   | Clearing and Grubbing                               | 1                     | LS   | \$16,750.00                                                                   | \$16,750.00  | \$32,000.00                                          | \$32,000.00  | \$14,000.00                                                                         | \$14,000.00  |
| 0202000    | Earth Excavation                                    | 150                   | CY   | \$18.00                                                                       | \$2,700.00   | \$50.00                                              | \$7,500.00   | \$20.00                                                                             | \$3,000.00   |
| 0202100    | Rock Excavation                                     | 10                    | CY   | \$100.00                                                                      | \$1,000.00   | \$300.00                                             | \$3,000.00   | \$250.00                                                                            | \$2,500.00   |
| 0202216A   | Excavation and Reuse of Existing Streambed Material | 15                    | CY   | \$50.00                                                                       | \$750.00     | \$85.00                                              | \$1,275.00   | \$100.00                                                                            | \$1,500.00   |
| 0204001A   | Cofferdam and Dewatering                            | 110                   | LF   | \$300.00                                                                      | \$33,000.00  | \$500.00                                             | \$55,000.00  | \$500.00                                                                            | \$55,000.00  |
| 0211000    | Anti-Tracking Pad                                   | 150                   | SY   | \$30.00                                                                       | \$4,500.00   | \$30.00                                              | \$4,500.00   | \$30.00                                                                             | \$4,500.00   |
| 0213100    | Granular Fill                                       | 10                    | CY   | \$75.00                                                                       | \$750.00     | \$50.00                                              | \$500.00     | \$100.00                                                                            | \$1,000.00   |
| 0219001    | Sedimentation Control System                        | 400                   | LF   | \$2.00                                                                        | \$800.00     | \$8.00                                               | \$3,200.00   | \$5.00                                                                              | \$2,000.00   |
| 0304002    | Processed Aggregate Base                            | 20                    | CY   | \$60.00                                                                       | \$1,200.00   | \$75.00                                              | \$1,500.00   | \$100.00                                                                            | \$2,000.00   |
| 0601755.62 | PCC05562 Concrete                                   | 15                    | CY   | \$1,000.00                                                                    | \$15,000.00  | \$1,900.00                                           | \$28,500.00  | \$2,800.00                                                                          | \$42,000.00  |
| 0602001    | Deformed Steel Bars                                 | 2500                  | Lbs  | \$3.00                                                                        | \$7,500.00   | \$6.00                                               | \$15,000.00  | \$1.00                                                                              | \$2,500.00   |
| 0602936A   | Drilling and Grouting Reinforcing Bars              | 50                    | LF   | \$22.00                                                                       | \$1,100.00   | \$200.00                                             | \$10,000.00  | \$50.00                                                                             | \$2,500.00   |
| 0686201.06 | 6" PVC Drain                                        | 6                     | LF   | \$42.00                                                                       | \$252.00     | \$200.00                                             | \$1,200.00   | \$20.00                                                                             | \$120.00     |
| 0703001    | Intermediate Riprap                                 | 25                    | CY   | \$60.00                                                                       | \$1,500.00   | \$185.00                                             | \$4,625.00   | \$150.00                                                                            | \$3,750.00   |
| 0755013    | Geotextile Erosion Control Class A                  | 40                    | SY   | \$30.00                                                                       | \$1,200.00   | \$45.00                                              | \$1,800.00   | \$10.00                                                                             | \$400.00     |
| 0901003A   | Steel Bollard                                       | 4                     | Ea   | \$1,800.00                                                                    | \$7,200.00   | \$3,800.00                                           | \$15,200.00  | \$3,000.00                                                                          | \$12,000.00  |
| 0944000    | Furnishing and Placing Topsoil                      | 400                   | SY   | \$2.00                                                                        | \$800.00     | \$4.00                                               | \$1,600.00   | \$10.00                                                                             | \$4,000.00   |
| 0950005A   | Turf Establishment                                  | 400                   | SY   | \$2.00                                                                        | \$800.00     | \$4.00                                               | \$1,600.00   | \$5.00                                                                              | \$2,000.00   |
| 0971001A   | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic               | 1                     | LS   | \$4,500.00                                                                    | \$4,500.00   | \$3,800.00                                           | \$3,800.00   | \$5,000.00                                                                          | \$5,000.00   |
| 0974001    | Removal of Existing Masonry                         | 12                    | CY   | \$250.00                                                                      | \$3,000.00   | \$750.00                                             | \$9,000.00   | \$500.00                                                                            | \$6,000.00   |
| 0975004    | Mobilization and Project Closeout                   | 1                     | LS   | \$30,000.00                                                                   | \$30,000.00  | \$4,500.00                                           | \$4,500.00   | \$30,000.00                                                                         | \$30,000.00  |
| 0980001    | Construction Staking                                | 1                     | LS   | \$4,000.00                                                                    | \$4,000.00   | \$3,500.00                                           | \$3,500.00   | \$20,000.00                                                                         | \$20,000.00  |
|            | TOTAL BID                                           |                       |      |                                                                               | \$138,302.00 |                                                      | \$208,800.00 |                                                                                     | \$215,770.00 |